
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 24 October 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

166(v4)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 3. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: Water Quality - 

Postponed until 12 December 

(0 mins)   

4 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: Basic 

Income for Care Leavers in Wales Pilot 

(30 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/24-10-2023/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/24-10-2023-business-statement-and-announcement/


 

 

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Progress Update on the 

Plan for Employability and Skills 

(30 mins)   

6 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language: 

Attendance Guidance 

(30 mins)   

7 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: 

Update on Criminal Justice Blueprints 

(30 mins)   

8 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: Welsh Housing 

Quality Standard 2023 

(30 mins)   

9 The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) (Amendment) 

Regulations 2023 

(5 mins)   

NDM8386 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) (Amendment) 

Regulations 2023 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

28 June 2023. 

Supporting documents: 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

10 The Environmental Protection (Single-use Plastic Products) (Wales) 

Act 2023 (Commencement No. 1) Order 2023 

(5 mins)   

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/3hgprjor/sub-ld15916.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/u0hpftpt/sub-ld15916-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/5jdlnrhu/cr-ld16019-e.pdf


 

 

NDM8387 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves 

that the draft The Environmental Protection (Single-use Plastic Products) (Wales) 

Act 2023 (Commencement No. 1) Order 2023 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 3 October 2023. 

Supporting documents: 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

11 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 25 October 2023 

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/pqvnfp2u/sub-ld16069-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/q2egspld/sub-ld16069-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/mbjnt1oy/cr-ld16083-e.pdf


20/10/2023, 09:48 Oral Questions tabled on 19/10/2023 for answer on 24/10/2023 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/24-10-2023/ 1/2

FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 19/10/2023 for answer on 24/10/2023
The Presiding Of�cer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales

OQ60178 (w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the capacity of the train service

between north and south Wales?

1

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OQ60146 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the delivery of the North Wales

Metro?

2

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire

OQ60142 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to improve animal welfare in Preseli

Pembrokeshire?

3

Sioned Williams South Wales West

OQ60170 (w)

How does the Welsh Government ensure that people in South Wales West are

provided with public transport?

4

Samuel Kurtz Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire

OQ60175 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to improve digital inclusion in

Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire?

5

Ken Skates Clwyd South

OQ60158 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the planning regime for large-

scale lithium-ion battery farms in Wales?

6

Laura Anne Jones South Wales East

OQ60169 (e)7

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=425
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=171
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=145
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8670
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8642
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=267
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4562


20/10/2023, 09:48 Oral Questions tabled on 19/10/2023 for answer on 24/10/2023 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/24-10-2023/ 2/2

Will the First Minister provide an update on the introduction of gender self-

identi�cation in Wales?

Alun Davies Blaenau Gwent

OQ60162 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government support for

businesses in Blaenau Gwent?

8

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

OQ60155 (e)

What steps is the Government taking to grow the economy of mid Wales?

9

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OQ60176 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the state of the prison service in

Wales?

10

He�n David Caerphilly

OQ60144 (e)

How does the Welsh Government support the delivery of affordable homes?

11

Tom Giffard South Wales West

OQ60173 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to promote a diverse range of

public transport options in South Wales West?

12

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=225
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8585
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=241
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=513
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8733

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


Votes and Proceedings - Plenary
Meeting Venue:
Y Siambr - Y Senedd
Meeting date:
Tuesday, 24 October 2023
Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed 
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/13524

166 
------

1 Questions to the First Minister 

The item started at 13.30 

Questions 1, 3-6, 8 and 10 were asked. Question 2 was withdrawn. Question 7 was not 
asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask questions to the First Minister 
after question 3.

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

The item started at 14.20

3 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: Water Quality - 
Postponed until 12 December 

This item has been postponed until 12 December

4 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: Basic 
Income for Care Leavers in Wales Pilot 

The item started at 14.43

5 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Progress Update on the Plan 
for Employability and Skills 

The item started at 15.24

http://senedd.tv/


6 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language: 
Attendance Guidance 

The item started at 16.10

7 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice and Chief Whip: Update on 
Criminal Justice Blueprints 

The item started at 16.45

8 Statement by the Minister for Climate Change: Welsh Housing Quality 
Standard 2023 

The item started at 17.23

9 The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) (Amendment) 
Regulations 2023 

The item started at 17.56

NDM8386 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 
the draft The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 
2023 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 28 June 2023.

Supporting documents:

Explanatory Memorandum

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36.

10 The Environmental Protection (Single-use Plastic Products) (Wales) Act 
2023 (Commencement No. 1) Order 2023 

The item started at 17.59

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/3hgprjor/sub-ld15916.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/u0hpftpt/sub-ld15916-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/5jdlnrhu/cr-ld16019-e.pdf


NDM8387 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5, approves that 
the draft The Environmental Protection (Single-use Plastic Products) (Wales) Act 2023 
(Commencement No. 1) Order 2023 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the 
Table Office on 3 October 2023.

Supporting documents:

Explanatory Memorandum

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36.

11 Voting Time 

There was no Voting Time

The meeting concluded at 18.06

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 25 October 2023

https://senedd.wales/people/154
https://senedd.wales/media/pqvnfp2u/sub-ld16069-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/q2egspld/sub-ld16069-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/mbjnt1oy/cr-ld16083-e.pdf

